No. 3603 Government Gazette 15 March 2006 1
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE
REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$3.40 WINDHOEK - 15 March 2006 No. 3603
CONTENTS
PROCLAMATION Page
No. 2 Announcement in terms of Article 32(8) of the Namibian Constitution of certain

No. 74 2006
LEVYING OF RATES ON RATEABLE PROPERTY
The Council of the Municipality of Gobabis, under Section 73(1) of the Local Authorities
Act, 1992 (Act No. 23 of 1992), determines the rates payable in respect of rateable
property for the financial year ending 30 June 2003 as set out in the Schedule.
SCHEDULE
1. ALL ERVEN IN TOWNSHIPS
(a) On the site value of rateable property 0.046589 cent per dollar of such value
per annum.
(b) On the improvement value of rateable property 0.007315 cent per dollar of
such value per annum.
2. PENALTY RATES
ACCOUNT AMOUNT
NO. ERF NO. NAME NUMBER N$
1. G-992   U. Mbaeva 5 099 210 004 5 042,85
2. G-1038 P. Katamelo 5 103 810 008 4 286,47
3. G-1040 S. Olibile 5 104 010 005 4 203,38
4. N-213 C. Beukes 5 021 310 000 2 111,54
5. N-214 D. Theron 5 021 410 007 2 521,36
6. G-48 S. Maritz 5 004 810 002 22 010,05
7. G-49 J. Coetzee 5 004 910 009 40 348,40

37. G-644 S. Grobbelaar 3 064 420 012 10 086,98
38. G-945 K. Harteveld 4 094 510 003 5 099,18
39. G-945 M. Labuschagne 010000945000005 4 987,79
40. G-946 C. Shifotoka 4 094 610 000 9 527,89
41. G-966 R. Pieterse 4 096 610 006 15 691,03
42. G-964 R. Pieterse 4 096 410 002 6401,95
43. G-964 W. v. R. Versfeld 010000964000008 4 179,25
44. G-967 R. Pieterse 4 096 710 003 12 328,59
45. G-970 M. Labuschagne 4 097 010 007 9 527,89
46. G-971 J. Labuschagne 4 097 110 011 9 692,19
14 Government Gazette 15 March 2006 No. 3603
ACCOUNT AMOUNT
NO. ERF NO. NAME NUMBER N$
47. G-977 W. v. R. Versfeld 4 097 710 006 10 086,98
48. G-978 W. Versfeld (Snr.) 4 097 810 003 10 086,98
49. G-1015 L. Opperman 4 101 510 004 10 087,08
50. G-1017 R. Pieterse 4 101 710 008 10 087,08
51. G-1024 P. Versfeld 4 102 410 017 5 373,97
52. G-1024 G. Jantjies 010001024000006 4 713,00
53. G-1030 H. Pieterse 4 103 010 005 9 527,89
54. G-1037 C. Veii 5 103 710 001 4 557,72
55. G-1042 P. Thataone 5 104 210 009 5 352,62
56. G-1044 L. Augus 4 104 410 006 9 527,89
57. G-1104 J.S. Pienaar 4 110 410 005 7 392,24
58. G-1104 Corlana CC 010001104000015 533,32
59. G-1106 B.J.P. Booysen 4 110 610 009 7 994,30
60. G-1106 W. Mostert 010001106001019 599,92
61. G-1107 N. Shimakeleni 4 110 710 006 9 277,88
62. G-1124 R. Becker 4 112 410 001 9 277,88
63. G-1168 R & E Properties 5 116 810 008 48 193,87
64. G-1299 Gobabis Health Center 5 129 910 005 21 856,44
65. Ged. 22 S.W. United Agency 5 002 210 011 35 613,95
66. G-47 H.A. Nolte 5 004 710 115 13 259,40
67. G-47 P.J. Mostert 010002047000008 32 692,86
68. Ged. 104 Engen Namibia 6 010 410 000 38 955,00
69. G-3007 B. Venter 4 100 700 020 2 469,60
70. G-3007 C.W. Steyn 010003007000003 5 375,89
71. G-1125 R. Becker 4 112 510 008 9 527,89
72. N-12 V. van Wyk 5 001 230 016 3 296,62
73. N-24 S. Mosimane 5 002 430 013 6 724,71
74. N-42 S. Swartz 5 004 230 015 5 603,92
75. N-52 J. Januarie 5 005 230 001 13 449,42